
Bibliographie zur Biodiversität im Himalaya / Bibliography on biological diversity of the Himalayas 

 1

Bibliographie zur Biodiversität im Himalaya 
Bibliography on biological diversity of the Himalayas 

 

zusammengestellt von Petra Beer 

Erfurt, 2011 
 

 

Vorwort 

Diese Bibliographie wurde anläßlich des 4. internationalen und interdisziplinären Symposiums 
"Biodiversität und Naturausstattung im Himalaya", 15.04. - 17.04. 2011, Erfurt, erstellt. 

Sie schließt eine Lücke in der bibliographischen Erfassung des Themas Biodiversität im Himalaya. 

Die Bibliographie verzeichnet die thematisch relevanten Zeitschriften und Fachbücher des 
Teilbestandes Himalaya der Spezialbibliothek des Naturkundemuseums Erfurt. Sie wird mit einem 
umfassenden Personen- und Sachregister erschlossen. Die Zeitschriftenliste enthält zusätzliche 
Angaben zum Bestandsumfang. 

Alle Zeitschriften sind im Bundesland Thüringen nur in der Spezialbibliothek des 
Naturkundemuseums Erfurt vorhanden. Der überwiegende Teil der Fachbücher ist zudem im 
deutschsprachigen Raum rar. 

 

 

Preface 

This bibliography was compiled for the occasion of the 4th international and interdisciplinary 
sympiosum “Biodiversity and Natural Heritage of the Himalaya”, held in Erfurt from 04-15 to 04-17-
2011. 

It rectifies the current lack of bibliographies on this topic. The bibliography lists thematically 
relevant serials and books of the special library of the Museum for Natural History Erfurt, including 
availability of issues for the serials. 

It is noteworthy that all serials are not available elsewhere in the district of Thuringia. In the 
German-speaking area the great majority of books is rare. 



Bibliographie zur Biodiversität im Himalaya / Bibliography on biological diversity of the Himalayas 

 2

Zeitschriften / Serials 

1 Acta zootaxonomica Sinica, Beijing, 26 (2001) -  

2 Annual Report/ Zoological Survey of India, Calcutta, (1994) - 

3 Bibliography of Indian zoology/ Zoological Survey of India, Calcutta, 29 (1999) - 

4 Bionotes, Aligarh, 9 (2007) – 

5 Bulletin of the Department of Plant Resources, Kathmandu, 22 (2003) - 

6 Bulletin of the National Museum of Natural Science, Taichung, 1-14 (1989-2001)  

7 Collection and research, Taichung, 15 (2002) - 

8 Elytra, Tokyo, 29 (2001) - 

9 Entomotaxonomia, Shanxi, 13 (1991) -  

10 Esakia, Fukuoka, 37 (1997) - 

11 Estuarine Ecosystem Series/ Zoological Survey of India, Calcutta, 1 (1992) -  

12 Geographical review of India, Calcutta, 31 (1969) - 64 (2002)  

13 Himalayan journal of sciences, Lalitpur,  1 (2003) -  

14 Insecta Matsumurana, Sapporo, 59 (2002) - 

15 Journal of Natural History Museum, Kathmandu, 1 (1977) -  

16 Journal of Taiwan Museum, Taipei, (1983) - 

17 Khumbu Himal, Innsbruck, 1 - 6 (1964-1976)  

18 Memoirs of the Zoological Survey of India, Calcutta, 16 (1987) -  

19 Records of the Zoological Survey of India, Calcutta, 81 (1984) - 

20 Records of the Zoological Survey of India / Occasional Paper, Calcutta, 67 (1984) - 

21 Wetland Ecosystem Series/ Zoological Survey of India, Calcutta, 1 (1995) – 



Bibliographie zur Biodiversität im Himalaya / Bibliography on biological diversity of the Himalayas 

 3

Fachbücher / Books 

Landeskunde / Applied geography 

1 Dobremez, Jean-F. : Le Népal. - Paris : Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique, 
1976. - 355 S. : zahlr. Abb., Tab., Lit. 
(Cahiers Népalais) 

2 Donner, Wolf : Nepalkunde : Menschen, Kulturen u. Staat zwischen Monsunwald u. 
Bergwüste. - Bergisch Gladbach : Ed. Kathmandu, 2007. - 159 S. : zahlr. Abb., Kt. 

3 Gurung, Harka : Nepal : social demography and expressions. - Kathmandu : New ERA, 
1998. - 211 S. : 70 Tab., Lit. 

 

Geologie / Geology 

4 Himalaya and Tibet : mountain roots to mountain tops / Allison Macfarlane [Hrsg.]. - 
Boulder, Colo. : Geological Soc. of America, 1999. - 330 S. : zahlr. Abb. 
(Special paper ; 328) 

5 Kuhle, Matthias : Der Dhaulagiri- und Annapurna-Himalaya : e. Beitr. zur Geomorphologie 
extremer Hochgebirge. - Berlin : Borntraeger, 1982. - ca 300 S. : zahlr. Abb., Tab., Lit., Kt. 
(Z. Geomorphologie ; Suppl.) 

6 Pradhan, Bandana : Water quality assessment of the Bagmati River and its tributaries, 
Kathmandu Valley, Nepal. - Wien, 1997. - 197 S. : zahlr. Abb., Tab., Anh. 25 S. 
[Univ. Wien, Diss.] 

7 Research in South China karst / Leonardo Latella [Hrsg.]. Museo Civico di Storia Naturale 
di Verona. - Verona, 2008. - 146 S. : zahlr. Abb. (z.T. farb.) 
(Memorie del Museo Civico di Storia Naturale di Verona ; Ser. 2) 
(Monografie Naturalistiche ; 3) 

8 Sharma, Chandra : River systems of Nepal. - Calcutta : Navana Printing, 1977. - 214 S. : 
Abb., Kt. 

9 Sharma, Subodh : Biological assessment of water quality in the rivers of Nepal. - Wien, 
1996. - 257 S. : Abb., Tab., Lit., Anl. 134 S. 
[Univ. Wien, Diss.] 

10 The South Tibetan detachment system, Himalayan Orogen : extension 
contemporaneous with and parallel to shortening in a collisional mountain belt. Geological 
Society of America. - Boulder, 1992. - 41 S. : 43 Abb. 
(Special paper ; 269)  

11 Tectonics of the Western Himalayas / ed. by Lawrence L. Malinconico. - Boulder, Colo. : 
Geological Soc. of America, 1989. - 320 S. : zahlr. Abb., Kt. 
(Special paper ; 232) 



Bibliographie zur Biodiversität im Himalaya / Bibliography on biological diversity of the Himalayas 

 4

Biodiversität - Ökologie / Biodiversity - Ecology 

12 Biodiversität und Naturausstattung im Himalaya = Biodiversity and Natural Heritage 
of the Himalaya / Matthias Hartmann, Henryk Baumbach, Jörg Weipert [Hrsg.].Verein der 
Freunde und Förderer des Naturkundemuseums Erfurt. - Erfurt, 2003 – 

Bd. 1. 2003. - 390 S. : zahlr. Abb., Tab., 16 Taf. (farb.), Lit. 

13 Bd. 2. 2006. - 533 S. : zahlr. Abb., Tab., 12 Taf. (farb.), Lit. 

14 Bd. 3. 2009. - 477 S. : zahlr. Abb., Tab., 20 Taf. (farb.), Lit. 

15 Chaudhary, Ram P. : Biodiversity in Nepal : status and conservation. - Bangkok : 
Craftsman Press, 1998. - 324 S. : 293 Abb. (farb.), 25 Kt. 

16 Conservation biology in Asia / Jeffrey McNeely [Hrsg.]. Society for Conservation Biology 
Asia Section. - Kathmandu, 2006. - 455 S. : Tab., Lit. 

17 Environmental changes in High Asia : Proceedings of an internat. Symposium held at the 
University of Marburg, Faculty of Geography 29th of May to 1st of June 1997 / Georg Miehe 
[Hrsg.]. - Marburg : Selbstverl. d. Marburger Geograph. Ges., 2000. - 395 S. : Abb., Tab., 
Lit. 
(Marburger Geographische Schriften ; 135) 

18 An inventory of Nepal's Terai Wetlands / Bishnu Bhandari [Bearb.]. - Kathmandu : IUCN 
Nepal, 1998. - 329 S. : Abb. 

19 Ives, Jack D. : Himalayan perceptions : environmental change and the well-being of 
mountain people / Himalayan Association for the Advancement of Science. - 2. ed. - 
Lalitpur, 2006. - 284 S. : zahlr. Abb. (z.T. farb.), Lit. 

20 Kleinert, Christian : Siedlung und Umwelt im Zentralen Himalaya = Settlement and 
environment in the Central Himalaya. - Wiesbaden : Steiner, 1983. - 269 S. : 91 Abb., 1 Kt., 
Lit. 
(Geoecological research ; 4) 

21 Kunwar, Ripu M. : Non-timber forest products of Nepal : a sustainable management 
approach / Center for Biological Conservation Nepal. - Kathmandu, 2006. - 423 S. 

22 Mani, M. S. : Ecology and biogeography in India. - The Hague : Junk, 1974. - 725 S. zahlr. 
Abb. 
(Monographiae biologicae ; 23) 

23 Mani, M. S. : Ecology of highlands / M. S. Mani, L. E. Giddings. - The Hague : Junk, 1980. - 
249 S. : zahlr. Abb. 
(Monographiae biologicae ; 40) 

24 Nepal : Third National Report to the convention on biological diversity. Ministry of Forest 
and Soil Conservation. - Kathmandu, 2006. - 173 S. 

25 Nepal biodiversity strategy / Ministry of Forest and Soil Conservation. - Kathmandu, 
2002. - 170 S. : zahlr. Abb. (z.T. farb.), Tab. 

26 Schweinfurth, Ulrich : Exploration in the Eastern Himalayas and the River George Country 
of Southeastern Tibet / Ulrich Schweinfurth, Heidrun Schweinfurth-Marby. - Wiesbaden : 
Steiner, 1975. - 114 S. : 15 Kt. 
(Geoecological research ; 3) 



Bibliographie zur Biodiversität im Himalaya / Bibliography on biological diversity of the Himalayas 

 5

27 Top of the world environmental research : Mount Everest-Himalayan ecosystem / R. 
Baudo [Hrsg.]. - Leiden : Backhuys Publishers, 1998. - 293 S. : zahlr. Abb. 
(Ecovision World Monograph Series) 

 

Flora 

28 Banerji, M. L. : Orchids of Nepal. - 2. ed. - Dehra Dun : Bishen Singh Mahendra Pal Singh, 
1982. - 135 S. : 54 Abb. 

29 Baral, Sushim Ranjan : A compendium of medicinal plants in Nepal / Sushim Ranjan 
Baral, Puran Prasad Kurmi. - Kathmandu : Mass Printing Press, 2006. - 534 S. : zahlr. 
Abb., Lit. 

30 Dickoré, Wolf Bernhard : Flora of Nanga Parbat (NW Himalaya, Pakistan) : an annotated 
inventory of vascular plants with remarks on vegetation dynamics / Wolf Bernhard Dickoré, 
Marcus Nüsser. - Berlin : Botanischer Garten, 2000. - 253 S. : 9 Abb., Lit. 
(Englera ; 19) 

31 Dickoré, Wolf Bernhard : Systematische Revision und chorologische Analyse der 
Monocotyledoneae des Karakorum (Zentralasien, West-Tibet) = Flora of the Karakorum 
including a record of species from adjacent mountains of High Asia (East Pamir, West 
Kunlun, Northeast Hindukush, Northwest Himalaya, West Tibet) : Flora Karakorumensis 1. 
Angiospermae, Monocotyledoneae. - Linz, 1995. - 298 S. : 2 Taf. (farb.), zahlr. Kt. 
(Stapfia ; 39) 

32 An enumeration of the flowering plants of Nepal / British Museum of Natural History. - 
London : Staplers Printers, 1978 – 

1. 1978. - 154 S. 

33 2. 1979. - 220 S. 

34 3. 1982. - 226 S. 

35 Fauna and flora of Nepal Himalaya :Vol. 1 Scientific results of the Japanese expeditions 
to Nepal Himalaya 1952-1953 / H. Kihara [Hrsg.]. - Dehra Dun, 2005. - 381 S. : zahlr. Abb., 
4 Taf., Anh. 

36 Forest plants of Nepal / Bom Prasad Shrestha [Hrsg.]. - Lalitpur : Educational Enterprise, 
1989. - 216 S. : zahlr. Abb. (z.T. farb.) 

37 Miehe, Georg : Langtang Himal : Flora und Vegetation als Klimaanzeiger und -zeugen im 
Himalaya : mit e. kommentierten Flechtenliste. - Berlin [u.a.] : Cramer, 1990. - 529 S. : 93 
Abb., 29 Tab., Kt., Lit. 
(Dissertationes Botanicae ; 158) 

38 Milleville, René de : The rhododendrons of Nepal. - Lalitpur : Himal Books, 2002. - 136 S. : 
175 Abb. (farb.) 

39 Pohle, Perdita : Useful plants of Manang District : a contribution to the ethnobotany of the 
Nepal-Himalaya. - Stuttgart : Steiner, 1990. - 65 S. : 8 Taf. 
(Nepal Research Centre Publications ; 16) 



Bibliographie zur Biodiversität im Himalaya / Bibliography on biological diversity of the Himalayas 

 6

40 Schaffner, Ruth : Vegetation of stabilizing and eroding slopes in Eastern Nepal = Die 
Vegetation stabilisierender und erodierender Hänge in Ostnepal / Geobotanisches Institut 
der ETH. - Zürich, 1987. - 98 S. : Abb., Tab. 
(Veröffentlichungen des Geobotanischen Instituts ; 93) 

41 Singh, J. S. : Forests of Himalaya : structure, functioning and impact of man / J. S. Singh, 
S. P. Singh. - Delhi : Fine Art Press, ca. 1990. - 294 S. : zahlr. Abb. (z.T. farb.), Tab., Lit.  

42 Stainton, Adam : Flowers of the Himalaya : a supplement. - Calcutta : Oxford Univ. Press, 
2001. - 86 S. : 584 Abb. (farb.) 

 

Fauna 

43 Atkinson, Edwin T. : Fauna of the Himalayas : containing species of Kumaon, Garhwal, 
Nepal and Tibet. - New Delhi : Cosmo Publications, 1980. - 266 S. 

44 Beiträge zur Fauna, Faunengenese und Zoogeographie des Nepal-Himalaya : 
Arthropoda / Jochen Martens [Hrsg.]. Senckenbergische Naturforschende Gesellschaft. - 
Frankfurt/M, 1987. - 503 S. : zahlr. Abb., Tab., Lit. 
(Courier Forschungsinst. Senckenberg ; 93)  

45 Fauna and flora of Nepal Himalaya :Vol. 1 Scientific results of the Japanese expeditions 
to Nepal Himalaya 1952-1953 / H. Kihara [Hrsg.]. - Dehra Dun, 2005. - 381 S. : zahlr. Abb., 
4 Taf., Anh. 

46 The Fauna of British India, including Ceylon and Burma. - 1. Reprint ed. in India and 
original ed. - Delhi,  Today and Tomorrow's Printers, 1930 - 
s. Bd./ Vol. 

47 The fauna of India : including Pakistan, Burma and Ceylon. Später u.d.T.: The fauna of 
India and the adjacent countries. Zoological Survey of India. - Calcutta, 1961 - 
s. Bd./ Vol. 

48 Fauna of Sikkim : Part 3. Zoological Survey of India. - Kolkata, 2003. - 411 S. 
(State Fauna Series ; 9) 

49 Fauna Sinica : a major project of the knowledge innovation program of the Chinese 
Academy of Sciences. - Beijing : Science Press, 
s. Bd./ Vol. 

50 Tikader, B. K. : Glimpses of animal life of Andaman and Nicobar Islands. Zoological Survey 
of India. - Calcutta, 1985. - 170 S. : zahlr. Abb. (farb.), Lit. 

51 Tikader, B. K. : Sea shore animals of Andaman and Nicobar Islands. Zoological Survey of 
India. - Calcutta, 1986. - 188 S. : zahlr. Abb. (farb.), Lit.  

52 Tikader, B. K. : Threatened animals of India. Zoological Survey of India. - Calcutta, 1983. - 
307 S. : zahlr. Abb. (farb.), Lit. 

 



Bibliographie zur Biodiversität im Himalaya / Bibliography on biological diversity of the Himalayas 

 7

Zoologie / Zoology 

Protozoa 

53 Mandal, A. K. : Protozoa : Sporozoa: Eucoccidiida Eimeriidae. - Calcutta : Zoological 
Survey of India, 1987. - 445 S. : Abb. 
(Fauna of India ; 1987) 

 

Hydrozoa 

54 Daniel, Ruby : Coelenterata: Hydrozoa Siphonophora. - Calcutta : Zoological Survey of 
India, 1985. - 440 S. : Abb. 
(Fauna of India ; 1985) 

 

Gastropoda 

55 An illustrated guide to the land snails of Nepal / Dinarzarde C. Raheem [Mitarb.].The 
National History Museum, London. - London, 2010. - 8 S. : Abb. (farb.) 

 

Clitellata 

56 Julka, J. M. : Megadrile Oligochaeta (Earthworms) : Haplotaxida. - Calcutta : Zoological 
Survey of India, 1988. - 400 S. : Abb. 
(Fauna of India ; 1988) 

 

Trematoda 

57 Mukherjee, R. P. : Larval Trematodes of India : Part 1 Amphistome Cercariae. -Calcutta : 
Zoological Survey of India, 1986. - 84 S. : Abb. 
(Fauna of India ; 1986) 

58 Mukherjee, R. P. : Larval Trematodes of India : Part 2 Parapleurolophocera. - Calcutta : 
Zoological Survey of India, 1992. - 100 S. : Abb. 
(Fauna of India ; 1992) 

 

Crustacea 

59 Michael, George : Indian Cladocera : Crustacea: Branchiopoda : Cladocera. - Calcutta : 
Zoological Survey of India, 1988. - 262 S. : Abb. 
(Fauna of India ; 1988) 

60 Ramakrishna, G. : Crustacea: Oniscidae. - Calcutta : Zoological Survey of India, 1995. - 
130 S. : Abb. 
(Fauna of India ; 1995) 

 



Bibliographie zur Biodiversität im Himalaya / Bibliography on biological diversity of the Himalayas 

 8

Arachnida 

61 Jäger, Peter : Diversität der Riesenkrabbenspinnen im Himalaya : d. Radiation zweier 
Gattungen in d. Schneetropen (Araneae: Sparassidae: Heteropodinae). Senckenbergische 
Naturforschende Gesellschaft Frankfurt/M. - Frankfurt/M., 2001. - 136 S. : 85 Abb., 89 Tab. 
(Courier Forschungsinst. Senckenberg ; 232) 

 

Insecta 

62 Hua, Li-zhong : List of Chinese insects : Vol. II. - Guangzhou : Sun Yat-sen Univ. Press, 
2002. - 612 S. 

63 Thapa, V. K. : An inventory of Nepal's insects. - Kathmandu : IUCN 
Vol. 1. Protura-Odonata. 1997. - 98 S. 
(IUCN Nepal Biodiversity Publication Series ; 1) 

64 Vol. 2. Lepidoptera. 1998. - 246 S. 
(IUCN Nepal Biodiversity Publication Series ; 3) 

65 Vol. 3. Hemiptera, Hymenoptera, Coleoptera, Diptera. 2000. - 471 S. : 4 Kt. 
(IUCN Nepal Biodiversity Publication Series ; 4) 

Orthoptera 

66 Chopard, L. : Orthoptera : Vol. 2 Grylloidea. - Calcutta : Zoological Survey of India, 1969. - 
421 S. : Abb. 
(Fauna of India ; 1969) 

Dermaptera 

67 Srivastava, G. K. : Dermaptera : Part 1 Superfamily: Pygidicranoidea. - Calcutta : 
Zoological Survey of India, 1988. - 286 S. : Abb. 
(Fauna of India ; 1988) 

68 Srivastava, G. K. : Dermaptera : Part 2 Superfamily: Anisolaboidea . - Calcutta : Zoological 
Survey of India, 2003. - 235 S. : Abb. 
(Fauna of India ; 2003) 

Isoptera 

69 Chhotani, O. B. : Isoptera (Termites) : Vol. 2. - Calcutta : Zoological Survey of India, 1997. 
- 800 S. : Abb. 
(Fauna of India ; 1997) 

70 Roonwal, M. L. : Isoptera (Termites) : Vol. 1 / M. L. Roonwal, O. B. Chhotani. - Calcutta : 
Zoological Survey of India, 1989. - 672 S. : Abb. 
(Fauna of India ; 1989) 

Homoptera 

71 Ananthasubramanian, K. S. : Homoptera Membracidae. - Calcutta : Zoological Survey of 
India, 1996. - 534 S. : Abb. 
(Fauna of India ; 1996) 



Bibliographie zur Biodiversität im Himalaya / Bibliography on biological diversity of the Himalayas 

 9

72 Ghosh, A. K. : Homoptera: Aphidoidea : Part 2 Subfamily Lachninae. - Calcutta : 
Zoological Survey of India, 1982. - 167 S. : 81 Taf. 
(Fauna of India ; 1982) 

73 Ghosh, A. K. : Homoptera: Aphidoidea : Part 3 Subfamily Pemphiginae. - Calcutta : 
Zoological Survey of India, 1984. - 429 S. : Abb. 
(Fauna of India ; 1984) 

74 Ghosh, A. K. : Homoptera: Aphidoidea : Part 4 Subfamilies: Philoemyzinae Anoeciinae and 
Hormaphidinae. - Calcutta : Zoological Survey of India, 1988. - 424 S. : Abb. 
(Fauna of India ; 1988) 

75 Ghosh, A. K. : Homoptera: Aphidoidea : Part 5 Subfamily: Drepanosiphinae / A. K. Ghosh, 
F. W. Quednau. - Calcutta : Zoological Survey of India, 1990. - 336 S. : Abb. 
(Fauna of India ; 1990) 

76 Ghosh, A. K. : Homoptera: Aphidoidea : Part 6 Subfamily: Greenideinae / A. K. Ghosh, B. 
K. Agarwala. - Calcutta : Zoological Survey of India, 1993. - 330 S. : Abb. 
(Fauna of India ; 1993) 

Coleoptera 

77 Ahrens, Dirk : Monographie der Sericini des Himalaya (Coleoptera: Scarabaeidae). - Berlin 
: dissertation.de - Verlag im Internet, 2004. - 534 S. : 737 Abb. 

78 Brezina, Boleslav : World catalogue of the genus Carabus L. - Sofia : Pensoft Publ., 1999. 
- 170 S. 
(Pensoft series faunistica ; [15]) 

79 Casale, Achille : Trechodinae et Trechinae du monde : Tableau des sous-familles, tribus, 
séries phylétiques, genres, et catalogue général des espèces / Achille Casale, Robert 
Laneyrie. - Saint-Girons : Moulis, 1982. - 226 S. : 137 Abb. 
(Mémoires de biospeologie ; 9) 

80 Catalogue of Palaearctic Coleoptera / ed. by I. Löbl & A. Smetana. - Stenstrup : Apollo 
Books, 

 Vol. 1. Archostemata - Myxophaga - Adephaga. 2003. - 819 S. : Literaturverz. S. 
575 - 796 

81 Vol. 2. Hydrophiloidea - Histeroidea - Staphylinoidea. 2004. - 942 S. : Literaturverz. 
S. 699 - 914 

82 Vol. 3. Scarabaeoidea, Scirtoidea, Dascilloidea, Buprestoidea, Byrrhoidea. 2006. - 
690 S. : Literaturverz. S. 457 - 670 

83 Vol. 4. Elateroidea, Derodontoidea, Bostrichoidea, Lymexyloidea, Cleroidea.. 2007. - 
935 S. : Literaturverz. S. 457 - 670 

84 Vol. 5. Tenebrionoidea. 2008. - 670 S. : Literaturverz. S. 467 - 645 

85 Vol. 6. Chrysomeloidea. 2010. - 924 S. : Literaturverz. S. 644 - 924 

86 Checklist of Scarabaeoidea of the world : 1. Scarabaeinae / Milan Krajcik. - Plzen, 2006. 
- 190 S. 
(Animma.x ; Suppl. 3)  

87 Colored pictorial handbook of Ladybird Beetles in China / Shunxiang Ren [Mitarb.]. - 
Beijing : Huayu Nature Book, 2009. - 336 S. : zahlr. Abb. (farb.) 



Bibliographie zur Biodiversität im Himalaya / Bibliography on biological diversity of the Himalayas 

 10

88 Deuve, Thierry : Catalogue des Carabini et Cychrini de Chine. - Paris : Société 
entomologique de France, 1997. - 236 S. : Abb. 
(Mémoires de la SEF ; 1) 

89 Deuve, Thierry : Une classification du genre Carabus. - Venette : Sciences nat, 1994. - 
296 S. : zahlr. Abb. 
(Bibliothèque Entomologique ; 5) 

90 Deuve, Thierry : Illustrated catalogue of the genus carabus of the world (Coleoptera: 
caribidae). Sofia : Pensoft Publ., 2004. - 461 S. : zahlr. Abb., 24 Taf. (farb.) 
(Pensoft series faunistica ; 34) 

91 The Fauna of British India, including Ceylon and Burma. - 1. Reprint ed. in India and 
original ed. - Delhi,  Today and Tomorrow's Printers, 1930 - 

92 Andrewes, H. E. : Coleoptera : Carabidae : Vol. 1 Carabinae. - 1991. - 431 S. : 
zahlr. Abb., 9 Taf. 

93 Andrewes, H. E. : Coleoptera : Carabidae : Vol. 2 Harpalinae. - 1991. - 323 S. : 
zahlr. Abb., 5 Taf. 

94 Arrow, G. J. : Coleoptera : Clavicornia. - 1976. - 416 S. : Abb., Kt.  

95 Arrow, G. J. : Coleoptera : Lamellicornia. - 1976. - 322 S. : Abb.  

96 Arrow, G. J. : Coleoptera : Lamellicornia : Part II. - 1987. - 387 S. : Abb., 5 Taf.  

97 Arrow, G. J. : Coleoptera : Lamellicornia : Part III - ca. 1980. - 428 S. : Abb., 14 Taf.  

98 Arrow, G. J. : Coleoptera : Lamellicornia : Lucanidae Vol. IV. - ca. 1980. - 274 S. : 
Abb., 23 Taf.  

99 Cameron, M. : Coleoptera : Staphylinidae : Vol. 1. - 1930. - 471 S. : Abb., Kt.  

100 Cameron, M. : Coleoptera : Staphylinidae : Vol. 2. - 1931. - 257 S. : Abb., 2 Taf. 
(farb.)  

101 Cameron, M. : Coleoptera : Staphylinidae : Vol. 3. - 1932. - 443 S. : 4 Taf. (farb.)  

102 Cameron, M. : Coleoptera : Staphylinidae : Vol. 4, Part 1. - 1939. - 410 S.  

103 Cameron, M. : Coleoptera : Staphylinidae : Vol. 4, Part 2. - 1931. - 691 S. : Abb., 3 
Taf. (farb.), Kt.  

104 Fowler, W. W. : Coleoptera : General Introduction. - ca 1980. - 529 S. : Abb.  

105 Jacoby, M. : Coleoptera : Chrysomelidae : Vol. 1. - 1989. - 534 S. : Abb.  

106 Marshall, A. K. : Coleoptera : Rhynchophora, Curculionidae. - 1977. - 367 S. : Abb.  

107 Maulik, S. : Coleoptera : Chrysomelidae (Galerucinae). - 1979. - 648 S. : 143 Abb., 
1 Taf. (farb.), Kt.  

108 Maulik, S. : Coleoptera : Chrysomelidae (Hispinae and Cassidinae). - 1973. - 439 S. 
: 127 Abb.  

109 Maulik, S. : Coleoptera : Chrysomelidae (Chrysomelinae and Halticinae). - [1980]. - 
442 S. : 139 Abb.  



Bibliographie zur Biodiversität im Himalaya / Bibliography on biological diversity of the Himalayas 

 11

110 Herman, Lee H. : Catalog of the Staphylinidae : (Insecta: Coleoptera) 1758 to the end of 
the Second Millennium. - New York : American Museum of Natural History, 2001 -  
(Bulletin of the American Museum of Natural History) 

I. Introduction, history, biographical sketches and Omaliine group. 2001. - 650 S. 

111 II. Tachyporine group. 2001. - S. 651-1066 

112 III. Oxyteline group. 2001. - S. 1067-1806 

113 IV. Staphylinine group (part 1). 2001. - S. 1807-2440 

114 V. Staphylinine group (part 2). 2001. - S. 2441-3020 

115 VI. Staphylinine group (part 3). 2001. - S. 3021-3840 

116 VII. Bibliography and Index. 2001. - S. 3841-4218 

117 Kirejtshuk, Alexander G. : Nitidulidae (Coleoptera) of the Himalayas and northern 
Indochina. - Koenigstein : Koeltz Scientific Books, 1998. - 489 S. : 710 Abb., 18 Kt. 
(Theses Zoologicae ; 28) 

118 Konstantinov, Alexander S. : Revision of the Oriental species of Aphthona Chevrolat 
(Coleoptera: Chrysomelidae) / Alexander S. Konstantinov, Steven W. Lingafelter. - 
Washington, 2002. - 349 S. : zahlr. Abb., 31 Kt. 
(Miscellaneous Publication of the Entomological Society of Washington) 

119 Ledoux, Georges : Nebria (Coleoptera, Nebriidae) : Faune mondiale / Georges Ledoux, 
Philippe Roux. Muséum de Lyon. - Lyon, 2006. - 976 S. : zahlr. Abb., Taf. (farb.), 
Verbreitungskt., Lit. 

120 Li, Jingke : The carabinae of China / Jingke Li, Xueping Zhang. - Chang Chun : Jilin 
Education, 2005. - 65 S. : 4 Taf. (farb.) 

121 Lingafelter, Steven W. : Revision of the Genus Anoplophora (Coleoptera: Cerambycidae) / 
Steven W. Lingafelter, E. Richard Hoebeke. The Entomological Society of Washington. - 
Washington, 2002. - 236 S. : zahlr. Abb., 33 Taf. (farb.), 14 Kt. 

122 Lorenz, Wolfgang : Systematic list of extant ground beetles of the world : (Insecta 
Coleoptera "Geadephaga" : Trachypachidae and Carabidae incl. Paussinae, Cicindelinae, 
Rhysodinae). - 2. Aufl. – Tutzing : Lorenz, 2005. - 530 S. 

123 Maiti, P. : Scolytidae : Coleoptera : Vol. 1. Part 1 / P. Maiti, N. Saha. - Calcutta : Zoological 
Survey of India, 2004. - 268 S. : Abb. 
(Fauna of India ; 2004) 

124 Maruyama, Munetoshi : Revision of the Palearctic species of the Myrmecophilous genus 
Pella (Coleoptera, Staphylinidae, Aleocharinae). - Tokyo, 2006. - 207 S. : zahlr. Abb., Lit. 
(National Science Museum Monographs ; 32) 

125 Mazur, Slawomir : A world catalogue of the Histeridae : (Coleoptera : Histeroidea). - 
Wroclaw : BS, 1997. - 373 S. 

126 Nikitsky, Nikolai B. : Generic classification of the beetle family Tetratomidae (Coleoptera, 
Tenebrionoidea) of the world : with description of new taxa. - Sofia : Pensoft Publ., 1998. - 
80 S. : 21 Taf. 
(Pensoft series faunistica ; 9) 



Bibliographie zur Biodiversität im Himalaya / Bibliography on biological diversity of the Himalayas 

 12

127 Pajni, H. R. : Coleoptera: Curculionidae : Subfamily: Eremninae. tribe Cyphicerini. - 
Calcutta : Zoological Survey of India, 1990. - 568 S. : Abb. 
(Fauna of India ; 1990) 

128 Perreau, Michel : Catalogue des coléoptères Leiodidae Cholevinae et Platypsyllinae. - 
Paris : SEF, 2000. - 460 S. 
(Mémoires de la SEF ; 4)  

129 Schimmel, Rainer : Die Megapenthini-Arten Süd- und Südostasiens. - Bad Dürkheim : 
Pollichia, 

T. 1 : 1999. - 299 S. : 35 Taf. 
(Pollichia-Buch ; 38)  

130 T. 2: Acumenator, Anchastelater, Dicarinator, Gamepenthes, Ganoxanthus, 
Martiniana und Simodactylus. – 2003. - 261 S. : zahlr. Abb. 
(Pollichia-Buch ; 42) 

131 T. 3: Abelater, Amamipenthes, Cateanus n. gen., Friedrichiellus n. gen., 
Hayekpenthes, Megapenthes, Melanoxanthus, Pengamethes, Platianeus n. gen, 
Sawadapenthes und Wallaceus n. gen. (Coleoptera: Elateridae). – 2004. - 504 S. 
(Pollichia-Buch ; 45) 

132 T. 4: Phylogenese, Zoogeographie (Coleoptera: Elateridae). - 2005. - 411 S. : 29 
Taf., 24 Kt., Lit. 
(Pollichia-Buch ; 48) 

133 Schmidt, Joachim : Taxonomic and biogeographical review of the genus Trechus 
Clairville, 1806, from the Tibetan Himalaya and the southern central Tibetan Plateau 
(Coleoptera: Carabidae: Trechini). - Auckland : Magnolia Press, 2009. - 72 S. : zahlr. Abb., 
Lit. 
(Zootaxa ; 2178) 

134 Vazirani, T. G. : Coleoptera : Family Gyrinidae and Family Haliplidae. - Calcutta : 
Zoological Survey of India, 1984. - 140 S. : Abb., 3 Taf. 
(Fauna of India ; 1984) 

135 World Catalogue of Coccinellidae. - Olsztyn : Mantis, 
Part I. Epilachninae / Andrzey S. Jadwiszczak; Piotr Wegrzynowicz [Mitarb.]. 2003. - 
264 S. 

136 World Catalogue of Insects. - Stenstrup : Apollo Books 
Vol. 1. Hansen, Michael : Hydraenidae (Coleoptera). 1998. - 168 S. : Lit. 

137 Vol. 2. Hansen, Michael : Hydrophiloidea (s. str.) (Coleoptera). 1999. - 416 S. : Lit. 

138 Vol. 3. Nilsson, Anders N. : Dytiscidae (Coleoptera). 2001. - 395 S. :  Lit. 

139 Vol. 7. Nilsson, Anders N. : Amphizoidae, Aspidytidae, Haliplidae, Noteridae and 
Paelobiidae (Coleoptera, Adephaga). 2005. - 171 S. : Lit. 

Diptera 

140 Cherian, P. T. : Diptera : Vol. 9 Chloropidae Part 1. - Calcutta : Zoological Survey of India, 
2002. - 368 S. : Abb. 
(Fauna of India ; 2002) 



Bibliographie zur Biodiversität im Himalaya / Bibliography on biological diversity of the Himalayas 

 13

141 Emden, F. I. van : Diptera : Vol. 7 Muscidae Part 1. - Calcutta : Zoological Survey of India, 
1965. - 647 S. : Abb. 
(Fauna of India ; 1965) 

142 Joseph, A. N. : Diptera (Asilidae) : Part 1 / A. N. Joseph, P. Parui. - Calcutta : Zoological 
Survey of India, 1998. - 278 S. : Abb. 
(Fauna of India ; 1998) 

143 Nandi, B. C. : Diptera : Vol. 10 Sarcophagidae. - Calcutta : Zoological Survey of India, 
2002. - 608 S. : Abb. 
(Fauna of India ; 2002) 

Lepidoptera 

144 Smith, Colin : Butterflies of Nepal : a colour field guide including all the 643 species 
recorded up-to-date. - rev. ed. - Bangkok : Craftsman Press, 1994. - 368 S. : 390 Abb. 
(farb.) 

145 Smith, Colin : Illustrated checklist of Nepal's butterflies : showing 600 (93%) species, 86 
subspecies and forms depicted by 1370 specimens. -  new rev. & updated ed. - Kathmandu 
: Walden Book House, 2006. - 129 S. : 47 Taf. (farb.) 

146 Smith, Colin : Lepidoptera of Nepal : checklist of butterflies and moths. - Kathmandu: 
Kathmandu Univ., 2001. - 110 S. 

Hymenoptera 

147 Mani, M. S. : Chalcidoidea (Hymenoptera) : Part 1. - Calcutta : Zoological Survey of India, 
1989. - 1067 S. : Abb. 
(Fauna of India ; 1989) 

148 Mani, M. S. : Chalcidoidea (Hymenoptera) : Part 2. - Calcutta : Zoological Survey of India, 
1989. - S. 1070-1633 : Abb. 
(Fauna of India ; 1989) 

 

Pisces 

149 Menon, A. G. : Pisces : Vol. 4 Teleostei - Cobitoidea. Part 1 Homalopteridae. - Calcutta : 
Zoological Survey of India, 1987. - 259 S. : 16 Taf. (z.T. farb.) 
(Fauna of India ; 1987) 

150 Menon, A. G. : Pisces : Vol. 4 Teleostei - Cobitoidea. Part 2 Cobitidae. - Calcutta : 
Zoological Survey of India, 1992. - 112 S. : 9 Taf. (z.T. farb.) 
(Fauna of India ; 1992) 

151 Shrestha, Tej Kumar : Ichthyology of Nepal : a study of fishes of the Himalayan waters. - 
Kathmandu : Himalayan Ecosphere, 2008. - 390 S. : zahlr. Abb. (farb.), 72 Taf. (farb.), Lit. 

152 Tilak, Ray : Pisces : (Teleostomi) Subfamily: Schizothoracinae. - Calcutta : Zoological 
Survey of India, 1987. - 229 S. : Abb. 
(Fauna of India ; 1987) 



Bibliographie zur Biodiversität im Himalaya / Bibliography on biological diversity of the Himalayas 

 14

Amphibia 

153 Amphibia and reptilia of Yunnan / Yang Datong [Hrsg.]. - Yunnan : Yunnan Science and 
Technology Press, 2008. - 411 S. : zahlr. Abb. (z.T. farb.) 

154 Amphibians and reptiles of Nepal : biology, systematics, field guide / H. Hermann 
Schleich [Hrsg.]. - Ruggell : Gantner, 2002. - 1201 S. : zahlr. Abb., 127 Taf. (farb.), Lit. 

155 Amphibians of Western China. - Chicago : Natural History Museum, 1950. - 400 S. : 
zahlr. Abb., Tab., 10 Taf. (farb.) 
(Fieldiana : Zoology Memoirs ; 2) 

156 Atlas of amphibians of China / Liang Fei [Bearb.] - Zhengzhou, 1999. - 432 S. : zahlr. 
Abb. (farb.), Verbreitungskt. 

157 Boulenger, G. A. : Frogs of the genus Rana / Reprint 1920. - Dehra-Dun : Bishen Singh 
Mahendra, 2005. - 226 S. 
(Records of the Indian Museum ; XX) 

158 Contributions to the herpetology of South-Asia (Nepal, India) / H. H. Schleich [Hrsg.]. - 
Wuppertal : Fuhlrott, 1998. - 322 S. : zahlr. Abb. (z.T. farb.) 
(Veröffentlichungen aus dem Fuhlrott-Museum ; 4) 

159 Daniels, R. J. : Amphibians of peninsular India. - Hyderguda : Univ. Press, 2005. - 267 S. : 
zahlr. Abb., ca. 50 Taf. (farb.) 

160 Deuti, Kaushik : Handbook on Himalayan salamander / Kaushik Deuti, V. D. Hegde. - New 
Delhi : Nature Books India, 2007. - 43 S. : 12 Taf. (farb.) 

161 Dutta, S. : Amphibians of India and Sri Lanka : Checklist and bibliography. - Orissa : 
Odyssey Publ. House, 1997. - 342 S.  

162 Fauna Sinica : a major project of the knowledge innovation program of the Chinese 
Academy of Sciences. - Beijing : Science Press, 

Vol. 1. General accounts of Amphibia, Gymnophiona and Urodela. - 2005. - 471 S. : 
zahlr. Abb., Tab., 16 Taf. (z.T. farb.), Lit., Verbreitungskt. 

163 Amphibia T. 2 :  Anura. 2009. - 957 S. : zahlr. Abb., Tab., Verbreitungskt. 

164 Amphibia T. 3 : Anura Ranidae. 2009. - S. 12, 959-1847 : zahlr. Abb., Tab., 167 Taf. 
(farb.) 

165 Fei, Lang : Colored atlas of Chinese amphibians / Lang Fei, Changyuan Ye, Jianping 
Jiang. - Beijing : Sichuan Publ., 2010. - 519 S. : zahlr. Abb. (farb.) 

166 Patterns of distribution of amphibians / William E. Duellman [Hrsg.]. - Baltimore : 
Hopkins University Press, 1999. - 633 S. : zahlr. Abb., Tab., Kt.  

167 Rare and economic amphibians of China / Changyuan Ye [Mitarb.]. - Chengdu : Sichuan 
Publ. House, 1993. - 412 S. : Abb., Tab. 

168 Shrestha, Tej Kumar : Herpetology of Nepal : a study of amphibians and reptiles of Trans-
Himalayan Region of Nepal, India, Pakistan and Bhutan. - Kathmandu : Bimla Shrestha, 
2001. - 280 S. : zahlr. Abb. (z.T. farb.) 



Bibliographie zur Biodiversität im Himalaya / Bibliography on biological diversity of the Himalayas 

 15

169 Taxonomic bibliography of Chinese amphibia and reptilia : including karyological 
literature. - Taiwan, 2000. - 261 S. 
(Herpetological Series ; 11)  

170 Thorn, Robert : Les Salamandres de l'ancien monde / Robert Thorn, Jean Raffaelli. - Paris 
: Boubee, 2001. - 449 S. : 50 Abb. (z.T. farb.), 68 Kt. 

171 Das Tierreich : e. Zsstellung u. Kennzeichnung d. rezenten Tierformen.  - Berlin : de 
Gruyter 

Lfg. 46. Anura : I / bearb. von F. Nieden. 1923. - 584 S. : zahlr. Abb.  

172 Lfg. 49. Anura : II / bearb. von F. Nieden. 1926. - 110 S. : Abb. 

173 Zhao, E. : Herpetology of China / E. Zhao, K. Adler. - Reprint 1993. - [Oxford, Ohio] : Soc. 
for the Study of Amphibians and Reptiles, 1993. - 521 S. : Abb., 48 Taf. (farb.) 

 

Reptilia 

174 Coborn, John : The atlas of the snakes of the world. - Neptune City : T.F.H. Publications 
Inc., 1991. - 591 S. : zahlr. Abb. (farb.), Lit. 

175 Daniel, J. C. : The book of Indian reptiles. - Bombay [u.a.] : Oxford Univ. Press, 1989. - 141 
S. : zahlr. Abb., 41 Taf. (farb.) 

176 Das, Indraneil : The Serpent's tongue : a contribution to the ethnoherpetology of India and 
adjacent countries. - Frankfurt : Chimaira, 1998. - 121 S. 

177 Fauna Sinica : a major project of the knowledge innovation program of the Chinese 
Academy of Sciences. - Beijing : Science Press, 

Vol. 2. Reptilia : Squamata, Lacertilia. 1999. - 394 S. : zahlr. Abb., 8 Taf. (farb.)  

178 Vol. 3. Reptilia : Squamata, Serpentes. 1998. - 522 S. : zahlr. Abb., 4 Taf. (farb.)  

179 Ji, Daming : Atlas of reptiles of China. - s.l., 2002. - 347 S. : zahlr. Abb. (farb.), 
Verbreitungskt. 

180 Das Tierreich : e. Zsstellung u. Kennzeichnung d. rezenten Tierformen.  - Berlin : de 
Gruyter 

Lfg. 80. Gekkonodae, Pygopodidae, Xantusiidae / bearb. von Heinz Wermuth. 1965. 
- 245 S. 

181 Lfg. 86. Agamidae / bearb. von Heinz Wermuth. 1967. - 127 S. 

182 Lfg. 87. Cordylidae / bearb. von Heinz Wermuth. 1968. - 30 S. 

183 Lfg. 89. Boidae / bearb. von Andrew F. Stimson. 1969. - 49 S. 

184 Lfg. 90. Anguidae, Anniellidae, Xenosauridae / bearb. von Heinz Wermuth. 1969. - 
41 S. 

185 Lfg. 100. Testudines, Crocodylia, Rhychocephalia / bearb. von Heinz Wermuth u. 
Robert Mertens. 1977. - 174 S. 

186 Lfg. 101. Anomalepididae, Leptotyphlopidae, Typhlopidae / bearb. von Donald E. 
Hahn. 1980. - 93 S. 



Bibliographie zur Biodiversität im Himalaya / Bibliography on biological diversity of the Himalayas 

 16

187 Wermuth, Heinz : Schildkröten, Krokodile, Brückenechsen / Heinz Wermuth, Robert 
Mertens. - Nachdr. d. Ausg. von 1961. - Jena : Fischer, 1996. - 506 S. : 271 Abb.  

188 Whitaker, Romulus : Snakes of India : field guide / Romulus Whitaker, Ashok Captain. - 
Chennai : Draco Books, 2004. - 481 S. : zahlr. Abb. (farb.) 

 

Aves 

189 Alström, Per : Pipits and Wagtails of Europe, Asia and North America : identification and 
systematics / Per Alström, Krister Mild. - London : Black, 2003. - 496 S. : zahlr. Abb. (farb.), 
Taf. (farb.), Lit. 
(Helm identification guides) 

190 Chantler, Phil : Swifts : a guide to the swifts and treeswifts of the world / Phil Chantler, 
Gerald Driessens. - Sussex : Pica Press, 1995. - 237 S. : zahlr. Abb., 24 Taf. (farb.), zahlr. 
Kt. 

191 Cleere, Nigel : Nightjars : a guide to Nightjars and related Nightbirds. - Sussex : Pica 
Press, 1998. - 317 S. : 36 Taf. (farb.), Lit., Verbreitungskt. 

192 Clement, Peter : Finches and sparrows : an identification guide. - London : Black, 1993. - 
500 S. : zahlr. Abb., 73 Taf. (farb.) 

193 Clement, Peter : Thrushes / Peter Clement, Ren Hathway. - London : Black, 2000. - 463 S. 
: zahlr. Abb., 59 Taf. (farb.) 
(Helm identification guides) 

194 Feare, Chris : Starlings and Mynas / Chris Feare, Adrian Craig. - London : Black, 1998. - 
285 S. : 32 Taf. (farb.) 
(Helm identification guides) 

195 Fleming, Robert L. : Birds of Nepal : with reference to Kashmir and Sikkim / by Robert L. 
Fleming and Lainsingh Bangdel. - 3. ed. - Nepal : Nature Himalayas, 1984. - 367 S. : zahlr. 
Abb. (farb.) 

196 Forshaw, Joseph M. : Parrots of the world / Joseph M. Forshaw. Ill. by William T. Cooper. 
- 3. ed. - London : Cassell, 1989. - 672 S. : zahlr. Abb. (farb.) 

197 Fry, Hilary : Kingfishers, Bee-eaters and Rollers : a handbook / Hilary Fry, Kathie Fry. - 
London : Black, 1992. - 324 S. : zahlr. Abb., 40 Taf. (farb.) 

198 Grewal, Bikram : Birds of India : Bangladesh, Nepal, Pakistan u. Sri Lanka. - Hong Kong : 
Guidebook Company Limited, 1993. - 193 S. : zahlr. Abb. (farb.) 
Nebentitel: Odyssey nature guide to birds of India 

199 Grimmett, Richard : Birds of Nepal / Richard Grimmett, Carol Inskipp, Tim Inskipp. - 
London : Helm, 2000. - 288 S. : zahlr. Taf. (farb.) 
(Helm Field Guides) 

200 Grimmett, Richard : Birds of the Indian Subcontinent / Richard Grimmett, Carol Inskipp, 
Tim Inskipp. - Delhi : Oxford Univ. Press, 1998. - 888 S. : 153 Taf. (farb.), Kt., Lit. 



Bibliographie zur Biodiversität im Himalaya / Bibliography on biological diversity of the Himalayas 

 17

201 Handbook of the birds of the world / ed. by Josep del Hoyo. - Barcelona : Lynx Ed. 

Vol. 1. Ostrich to Ducks. 1992. - 696 S. : zahlr. Abb. (farb.), 50 Taf. (farb.), Lit. 

202 Vol. 2. New world Vultures to Guineafowl. 1994. - 638 S. : zahlr. Abb. (farb.), 60 Taf. 
(farb.), Lit. 

203 Vol. 3. Hoatzin to Auks. 1996. - 821 S. : zahlr. Abb. (farb.), 60 Taf. (farb.), Lit.  

204 Vol. 4. Sandgrouse to Cuckoos. 1997. - 679 S. : zahlr. Abb. (farb.), 70 Taf. (farb.), 
Lit. 

205 Vol. 5. Barn-owls to Hummingbirds. 1999. - 759 S. : zahlr. Abb. (farb.), 76 Taf. 
(farb.), Lit. 

206 Vol. 6. Mousebirds to Hornbills. 2001. - 589 S. : zahlr. Abb., 44 Taf. (farb.), Lit. 

207 Vol. 7. Jacamars to Woodpeckers. 2002. - 613 S. : zahlr. Abb. (farb.), 49 Taf. (farb.), 
Lit. 

208 Vol. 8. Broadbills to Tapaculos. 2003. - 845 S. : zahlr. Abb. (farb.), 81 Taf. (farb.), 
Lit. 

209 Vol. 9. Cotingas to Pipits and Wagtails. 2004. - 863 S. : zahlr. Abb. (farb.), 78 Taf. 
(farb.), Lit. 

210 Vol. 10. Cuckoo-shrikes to Thrushes. 2005. - 895 S. : zahlr. Abb. (farb.), 81 Taf. 
(farb.), Lit. 

211 Vol. 11. Old world Flycatchers to Old world Warblers. 2006. - 798 S. : zahlr. Abb. 
(farb.), 55 Taf. (farb.), Lit. 

212 Vol. 12. Picathartes to Tits and Chickadees. 2007. - 816 S. : zahlr. Abb. (farb.), 56 
Taf. (farb.), Lit. 

213 Vol. 13. Penduline-tits to Shrikes. 2008. - 879 S. : zahlr. Abb. (farb.), 60 Taf. (farb.), 
Lit. 

214 Vol. 14. Bush-shrikes to Old world Sparrows. 2009. - 893 S. : zahlr. Abb. (farb.), 51 
Taf. (farb.), Lit. 

215 Vol. 15. Weavers to New world Warblers. 2010. - 879 S. : zahlr. Abb. (farb.), 60 Taf. 
(farb.), Lit. 

216 Harrap, Simon : Tits, nuthatches & treecreepers. - London : Black, 1996. - 464 S. : zahlr. 
Abb., 36 Taf. (farb.) 
(Helm identification guides) 

217 Harris, Tony : Shrikes and Bush-Shrikes : including wood-shrikes, helmet-shrikes / Tony 
Harris, Kim Franklin. - London : Black, 2000. - 392 S. : 41 Taf. (farb.), Lit. 
(Helm identification guides) 

218 Hartert, Ernst : Die Vögel der paläarktischen Fauna : syst. Übersicht d. in Europa, Nord-
Asien u. d. Mittelmeerregion vorkommenden Vögel. - Berlin : Friedländer  

Bd. 1. 1910. - 832 S. : 134 Abb.  

219 Bd. 2. 1912-21. - ca. 1000 S. : 122 Abb.  



Bibliographie zur Biodiversität im Himalaya / Bibliography on biological diversity of the Himalayas 

 18

220 Bd. 3. 1921-22. - ca. 600 S. : 12 Abb.  

221 Erg.-Bd. (H. 1-5). 1932-1936. - 480 S. 

222 Hayman, Peter : Shorebirds : an identification guide to the waders of the world / Peter 
Hayman, John Marchant, Tony Prater. - 6. Ausg. - London : Helm, 1995. - 412 S. : zahlr. 
Abb., 88 Taf. (farb.), Kt. 

223 The Howard and Moore complete checklist of the birds of the world / Edward C. 
Dickinson [Hrsg.] - Rev. and enlarged 3. ed. - New Jersey : Princeton Univ. Press., 2003. - 
1039 S. 

224 Kemp, Alan : The hornbills : bucerotiformes / Alan Kemp, Martin Woodcock. - Oxford : 
Oxford Univ. Press, 1995. - 302 S. : zahlr. Abb., 14 Taf. (farb.), Kt. 
(Bird families of the world) 

225 König, Claus : Owls of the world : with a contribution on molecular evolution / Claus König, 
Friedhelm Weick. - 2. ed. - London : Helm, 2008. - 528 S. : 72 Taf. (farb.), Lit., 
Verbreitungskt. 
(Helm identification guides) 

226 Lambert, Frank : Pittas, Broadbills and Asities / Frank Lambert, Martin Woodcock. -Sussex 
: Pica Press, 1996. - 271 S. : Abb., 24 Taf. (farb.), Kt. 

227 Lefranc, Norbert : Shrikes : a guide to the shrikes of the world / Norbert Lefranc, Tim 
Worfolk. - Sussex : Pica Press, 1997. - 192 S : zahlr. Abb., 16 Taf. (farb.), Kt. 

228 Madge, Steve : Crows and jays : a guide to the crows, jays and magpies of the world / 
Steve Madge, Hilary Burn. - London : Black, 1994. - 192 S. : zahlr. Abb., 30 Taf. (farb.) 
(Helm identification guides) 

229 Madge, Steve : Wassergeflügel : e. Bestimmungsbuch d. Schwäne, Gänse u. Enten d. 
Welt. - Hamburg [u.a.] : Parey, 1989. - 297 S. : zahlr. Abb., 47 Taf. (farb.) 

230 Martens, Jochen : Towards an ornithology of the Himalayas : systematics, ecology and 
vocalizations of Nepal birds / Jochen Martens, Siegfried Eck. - Bonn : Zoologisches 
Forschungsinstitut u. Museum A. Koenig, 1995. - 445 S. : zahlr. Abb., 3 Taf. (farb.), Lit. 
(Bonner Zoologische Monographien ; 38) 

231 Panov, E. N. : Die Würger der Paläarktis : Gattung Lanius. - Wittenberg : Ziemsen, 1983. - 
196 S. : 89 Abb. 
(Die neue Brehm-Bücherei ; 557) 

232 Raethel, Heinz-Sigurd : Hühnervögel der Welt. - Augsburg : Weltbild, 1991. - 813 S. : 
zahlr. Abb. (z.T. farb.) 
Nebentitel: Fasanen und andere Hühnervögel 

233 Rasmussen, Pamela C. : Birds of South Asia : the Ripley guide / Pamela C. Rasmussen, 
John C. Anderton. - Barcelona : Lynx Ed. 

Vol. 1. Field Guide. 2005. - 378 S. : 180 Taf. (farb.) 

234 Vol. 2. Attributes and status. 2005. - 683 S. 

235 Shirihai, Hadoram : Sylvia Warblers : identification, taxonomy and phylogeny of the genus 
Sylvia / Hadoram Shirihai, Gabriel Gargallo, Andreas J. Helbig. - London : Black, 2001. - 
576 S. : zahlr. Abb., 20 Taf. (farb.), Verbreitungskt., Lit. 
(Helm identification guides) 



Bibliographie zur Biodiversität im Himalaya / Bibliography on biological diversity of the Himalayas 

 19

236 Short, Lester L. : Woodpeckers of the world / Delaware Museum of Natural History. - 
Greenville : Delaware, 1982. - 676 S. : 101 Taf. (farb.) 
(Monograph Series ; 4) 

237 Sibley, Charles G. : Distribution and taxonomy of birds of the world / Charles G. Sibley, 
Burt L. Monroe. - New Haven [u.a.] : Yale Univ. Press, ca. 1990. - 1111 S. 

238 Taylor, Barry : Rails : a guide to the Rails, Crakes, Gallinules and Coots of the world. - 
Sussex : Pica Press, 1998. - 600 S. : zahlr. Abb., 43 Taf. (farb.), Lit. 

239 Tikader, B. K. : Birds of Andaman and Nicobar Islands. Zoological Survey of India. - 
Calcutta, 1984. - 167 S. : zahlr. Abb. (farb.), Lit. 

240 Turner, Angela : A handbook to the swallows and martins of the world. - London : Helm, 
1989. - 258 S. : 24 Taf. (farb.) 
Nebentitel: Swallows and martins 

241 Viney, Clive : Birds of Hong Kong and South China / Clive Viney, Karen Phillipps. - 6. ed. - 
Hong Kong : Government Printer, 1994. - 244 S. : zahlr. Abb. (farb.) 

242 Voous, Karel H. : Owls of the northern hemisphere / Karel H. Voous. Ill. by Ad Cameron. - 
London : Collins, 1988. - 320 S. : zahlr. Abb. (z.T. farb.) 

 

Mammalia 

243 Catalogue of mammalia : preserved in the Indian Museum Calcutta. - New Delhi : Cosmo 
Publ. 

Vol. 1. Anderson, John : Primates, Prosimiae, Chiroptera, Insectivora. - 1981. - 233 
S. : Abb.  

244 Vol. 2. Sclater, W. L. : Rodentia, Ungulata. - 1981. - 375 S. : Abb. 

245 Corbet, G. B. : A World list of Mammalian species / G. B. Corbet, J. E. Hill. - 3. Aufl. - 
Oxford : Oxford Univ. Press, 1991. - 243 S. : Abb., Lit. 

246 Ellerman, J. R. : Mammalia : Vol. 3 Rodentia. Part 1. - 2. ed. - Calcutta : Zoological Survey 
of India, 1961. - 482 S. 
(Fauna of India ; 1961) 

247 Ellerman, J. R. : Mammalia : Vol. 3 Rodentia. Part 2. - 2. ed. - Calcutta : Zoological Survey 
of India, 1961. - S. 483-884, Kt. 
(Fauna of India ; 1961) 

248 Handbook of the mammals of the world / Don E. Wilson [Hrsg.] - Barcelona : Lynx Ed. 
1. Carnivores. 2009. - 727 S. : zahlr. Abb. (farb.), Verbreitungskt., Lit. 

249 Nowak, Ronald M. : Walker's mammals of the world. - 5. ed. - Baltimore: Hopkin 
Vol. 1. 1991. - 642 S. : zahlr. Abb.  

250 Vol. 2. 1991. - 1629 S. : zahlr. Abb. 



Bibliographie zur Biodiversität im Himalaya / Bibliography on biological diversity of the Himalayas 

 20

Personenregister / name index

Adler, K.   173 
Agarwala, B. K.   76 
Ahrens, D.   77 
Alström, P.   189    
Ananthasubramanian, K. S.   71  
Anderson, J.   243    
Anderton, J. C.   233, 234    
Andrewes, H. E.   92, 93    
Arrow, G. J.   94 - 98    
Atkinson, E. T.   43  
Banerji, M. L.   28 
Bangdel, L.   195 
Baral, S. R.   29  
Baudo, R.   27  
Baumbach, H.   12, 13, 14  
Bhandari, B.   18  
Boulenger, G. A.   157    
Brezina, B.   78 
Burn, H.   228  
Cameron, A.   242    
Cameron, M.   99 - 103    
Captain, A.   188    
Casale, A.   79 
Chantler, P.   190    
Chaudhary, R. P.   15  
Cherian, P. T.   140    
Chhotani, O. B.   69, 70  
Chopard, L.   66  
Cleere, N.   191   
Clement, P.   192, 193    
Coborn, J.  174  
Cooper, W. T.   196    
Corbet, G. B.   245    
Craig, A.   194   
Daniel, J. C.   175    
Daniel, R.   54  
Daniels, R. J.   159    
Das, I.   176    
Datong, Y.   153 
Deuti, K.   160 
Deuve, T.  88, 89, 90 
Dickinson, E. C.   223    
Dickoré, W. B.   30, 31  
Dobremez, J.-F.   1  
Donner, W.   2  
Driessens, G.    190   
Duellman, W. E.   166    
Dutta, S.   161 
Eck, S.    230   
Ellerman, J. R.   246, 247    
Emden, F. I. van   141   

Feare, C.   194    
Fei, L.   156, 165    
Fleming, R. L.   195    
Forshaw, J. M.   196    
Fowler, W. W.  104    
Franklin, K.   217    
Fry, H.   197    
Fry, K.   197   
 
Gargallo, G.   235    
Ghosh, A. K.   72 - 76  
Giddings, L. E.   23 
Grewal, B.    198   
Grimmett, R.   199, 200    
Gurung, H.   3  
Hahn, D. E.   186    
Hansen, M.   136, 137  
Harrap, S.  216  
Harris, T.   217  
Hartert, E.   218 - 221    
Hartmann, M.   12, 13, 14  
Hathway, R.   193    
Hayman, P.   222    
Hegde, V. D.   160    
Helbig, A. J.   235   
Herman, L. H.   110 - 116  
Hill, J. E.   245   
Hoebeke, E. R.   121    
Hoyo, Josep del   201 - 215    
Hua, L.   62 
Inskipp, C.   199, 200    
Inskipp, T.   199, 200    
Ives, J. D.   19  
Jacoby, M.   105    
Jadwiszczak, A. S.   135    
Jäger, P.   61  
Ji, D.  179  
Jiang, J.   165    
Joseph, A. N.   142 
Julka, J. M.   56  
Kemp, A.    224   
Kihara, H.   35, 45 
Kirejtshuk, A. G.   117   
Kleinert, C.   20  
König, C.   225    
Konstantinov, A. S.   118  
Krajcik, M.   86   
Kuhle, M.   5  
Kunwar, R. M.   21  
Kurmi, P. P.    29 



Bibliographie zur Biodiversität im Himalaya / Bibliography on biological diversity of the Himalayas 

 21

Lambert, F.   226    
Laneyrie, R.   79 
Latella, L.   7  
Ledoux, G.   119 
Lefranc, N.   227    
Li, J.   120 
Lingafelter, S. W.   118, 121    
Löbl, I.   80 - 85    
Lorenz, W.   122    
Macfarlane, A.   4  
Madge, S.   228, 229    
Maiti, P.   123    
Malinconico, L. L.   11  
Mandal, A. K.   53  
Mani, M. S.   22, 23, 147, 148 
Marchant, J.   222    
Marshall, A. K.   106   
Martens, J.   44,   230 
Maruyama, M.   124 
Maulik, S.   107, 108, 109 
Mazur, S.   125    
McNeely, J.   16  
Menon, A. G.   149, 150    
Mertens, R.   185, 187    
Michael, G.   59  
Miehe, G.   17, 37  
Mild, K.   189    
Milleville, R. de   38  
Monroe, B. L.   237    
Mukherjee, R. P.   57, 58  
Nandi, B. C.   143    
Nieden, F.   171, 172    
Nikitsky, N. B.   126    
Nilsson, A. N.   138, 139 
Nowak, R. M.   249, 250   
Nüsser, M.   30  
Pajni, H. R.   127    
Panov, E. N.   231    
Parui, P.   142    
Perreau, M.   128    
Phillipps, K.   241    
Pohle, P.   39   
Pradhan, B.   6  
Prater, T.   222    
Quednau, F. W.   75 
Raethel, H.-S.   232    
Raffaelli, J. 170 
Raheem, D. C.   55  

Ramakrishna, G.   60  
Rasmussen, P. C.   233, 234    
Ren, S.   87    
Roonwal, M. L.   70  
Roux, P.   119 
 
Saha, N.   123    
Schaffner, R.  40  
Schimmel, R.   129 - 132    
Schleich, H. H.   154, 158    
Schmidt, J.   133    
Schweinfurth, U.   26  
Schweinfurth-Marby, H.   26  
Sclater, W. L.   244   
Sharma, C.   8  
Sharma, S.   9  
Shirihai, H.   235   
Short, L. L.   236    
Shrestha, B. P.   36  
Shrestha, T. K.   151, 168    
Sibley, C. G.   237    
Singh, J. S.   41  
Singh, S. P.   41  
Smetana, A.   80 - 85   
Smith, C.   144 - 146    
Srivastava, G. K.   67, 68  
Stainton, A.   42  
Stimson, A. F.   183    
Taylor, B.   238    
Thapa, V. K.   63, 64, 65  
Thorn, R.   170 
Tikader, B. K.   50, 51, 52, 239 
Tilak, R.   152    
Turner, A.   240    
Vazirani, T. G.   134    
Viney, C.   241   
Voous, K. H.   242    
Wegrzynowicz, P.   135  
Weick, F.   225    
Weipert, J.   12, 13, 14  
Wermuth, H.   180, 181, 182, 184, 185, 187 
Whitaker, R.   188    
Wilson, D. E.   248    
Woodcock, M.   224, 226   
Worfolk, T.   227    
Ye, C.   165, 167     
Zhang, X.   120    
Zhao, E.   173    



Bibliographie zur Biodiversität im Himalaya / Bibliography on biological diversity of the Himalayas 

 22

Sachregister / subject index 
 
Landeskunde / Applied geography    1, 2, 3 
Geologie / Geology    4 - 11 
Biodiversität - Ökologie / Biodiversity - Ecology    12 - 27 
Flora    28 - 42 
Fauna    43 – 52 
 
Zoologie / Zoology : 
 
Protozoa    53 
Hydrozoa    54 
Gastropoda    55 
Clitellata    56 
Trematoda    57, 58 
Crustacea    59, 60 
Arachnida    61 
 
Insecta    62 - 65 

Odonata    63 
Hemiptera    65 
Orthoptera    66 
Dermaptera    67, 68 
Isoptera    69, 70 
Homoptera    71 - 76 
Coleoptera    65, 77 - 139 
Diptera    65, 140 - 143 
Lepidoptera 64, 144 - 146 
Hymenoptera    65, 147, 148 
 

Pisces    149 – 152 
Amphibia    153 – 173 
Reptilia    153, 154, 169, 174 – 188 
Aves    189 - 242 
Mammalia    243 – 250 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Herausgeber: 
Naturkundemuseum Erfurt 
Bearbeiter: Petra Beer 
Naturkundemuseum Erfurt 
Große Arche 14 
99084 Erfurt 
Germany 
Tel./ Fax 0361-655 5680/89 
e-mal: naturkundemuseum@erfurt.de



Bibliographie zur Biodiversität im Himalaya / Bibliography on biological diversity of the Himalayas 

 23

Anhang: Fachliteratur im Verein der Freunde und Förderer des 
Naturkundemuseums Erfurt (Kopien auf Anfrage) 

Appendix: Copies available on demand via the Association of Friends of the 
Natural History Museum of Erfurt 

 

Landeskunde/ Applied geography  

A1 Raj, P. A. : Royal Chitwan National Park in Nepal. - Kathmandu : Nabeen Publications, 
1995. - 68 S. [Wp] 

A2 Shrestha, S. H. : Nepal in Maps. - Kathmandu : Educational Enterprise, 1988. - 52 S. [Wp] 

 

Flora 

A3 Collett, Henry Sir : A handbook of the flowering plants of Simla and the neighbourhood 
(Flora Simlensis). - Repr. von 1902. - Kathmandu : Pilgrims Publ., 2003. - ca. 650 S. [Ba] 

A4 A handbook of medicinal plants of Nepal / Takashi Watanabe u.a. - Bangkok : Kobfai 
Publ. Project, 2005. - 262 S. : zahlr. Abb. (z.T. farb.), Verbreitungskt. [Ba] 

A5 Joshi, Kamal Krishna : Genetic heritage of medicinal and aromatic plants of Nepal 
Himalayas / Kamal Krishna Joshi, Sanu Devi Joshi. - Kathmandu : Buddha Academic Publ., 
2001. - 239 S. [Cr] 

A6 Milleville, René de : Nepal orchids in pictures : 140 species and varieties / René de 
Milleville, Tirtha Bahadur Shrestha. - Kathmandu : Nepal Lith. Co., 2004. - 117 S. : zahlr. 
Abb. (farb.) [Ba] 

A7 Nanda, Neeru : Forests for whom? Destruction and restoration in the U. P. Himalayas. - 
New Delhi : Har-Anand Publ., 1999. - 231 S. , Kt. [Ba] 

A8 Nepal nature's paradise : insight into diverse facets of topography, flora & ecology / ed. 
Majupuria, Trilok Chandra. - new. ed. - Kathmandu : Hillside Press, 1999. - 756 S. : zahlr. 
Abb. [Ba] 

A9 Polunin, Oleg : Flowers of the Himalaya / Oleg Polunin, Adam Stainton. - 2. Aufl. - Delhi 
[u.a.] : Oxford Univ. Press, 1997. - 580 S. : zahlr. Abb. (z.T. farb.), Kt. [Ba] 

A10 Rajbhandari, Keshab : Ethnobotany of Nepal. - Kathmandu : Ethnobotanical Soc. of 
Nepal, 2001. - 187 S. [Ba] 

A11 Shrestha, Tirtha B. : Rare, endemic and endangered plants of Nepal / Tirtha B. Shrestha, 
Rabindra M. Joshi. - Kathmandu : WWF Nepal Program, 1996. - 244 S. : Tab., zahlr. 
Verbreitungskt. [Ba] 

A12 Storrs, Adrian : Enjoy trees / Adrian Storrs, Jimmie Storrs. - Delhi : Book Faith India, 1998. 
- 216 S. : zahlr. Abb. (farb.) [Ba] 

A13 Storrs, Adrian : Trees and shrubs of Nepal and the Himalayas / Adrian Storrs, Jimmie 
Storrs. - Delhi : Book Faith India, 1998. - 367 S. : zahlr. Abb. (z. T. farb.) [Ba] 



Bibliographie zur Biodiversität im Himalaya / Bibliography on biological diversity of the Himalayas 

 24

Mollusca / Annelida / Crustacea 

A14 Aquatic invertebrates of the Ganga River System : 1. Mollusca, Annelida, Crustacea (in 
part) / Hasko Nesemann et al. - Kathmandu, 2007. - 263 S. : 722 Abb. [Bö] 

A15 The Fauna of British India, including Ceylon and Burma. - original ed. - London : Taylor 
and Francis 

Gude. G. K. : Mollusca I. Testacellidae and Zonitidae. - 1908. - 311 S. [Bö]  

A16 Gude, G. K. : Mollusca II. Trochomorphidae-Janellidae. - 1914. - 520 S. [Bö]  

A17 Gude, G. K. : Mollusca III. Land operculates (Cyclophoridae, Truncatellidae, 
Assimineidae, Helicinidae). - 1921. - 386 S. [Bö]  

A18 Preston, H. B. : Mollusca (Freshwater Gastropoda & Pelecypoda). - 1915. - 244 S. 
[Bö]  

A19 Mitra, S. C. : Pictorial handbook Indian land snails : (selected species) / S. C. Mitra, A. Dey, 
Ramakrishna. - Kolkata : Zoological Survey of India, 2005. - 344 S. : 319 Abb. [Bö]  

A20 Nordsieck, Hartmut : Worldwide door snails (Clausiliidae) : recent and fossil. - 
Hackenheim : ConchBooks, 2007. - 214 S. : 20 Taf. [Bö]  

A21 Ramakrishna : Handbook on Indian freshwater molluscs / Ramakrishna, Anirudha Dey. -  
Kolkata : Zoological Survey of India, 2007. - 399 S. : 279 Abb. [Bö]  


